\$65,00 25993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Levitronix LLC		08/03/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thoratec LLC	
Street Address:	6035 Stoneridge Drive	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2599358	CENTRIMAG
Registration Number:	3880243	PEDIMAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)434-3947 Phone: (415) 434-9100

Email: mkahn@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michelle D. Kahn

Address Line 1: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton, LLC
Address Line 2: Four Embarcadero Center; 17th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038T-075078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle D. Kahn
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0062

900204227

Signature:	/michelle d kahn/
Date:	10/10/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=underlinedthoratecmerger#page1.tif source=underlinedthoratecmerger#page2.tif source=underlinedthoratecmerger#page3.tif	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:34 AM 08/03/2011 FILED 11:29 AM 08/03/2011 SRV 110884922 - 3330786 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

REVERE MERGER SUB, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into

LEVITRONIX LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

August 3, 2011

The undersigned limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Levitronix LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Revere Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Merger Sub"), .
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 3, 2011 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among (i) the Company, (ii) Levitronix Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (iii) Pharos, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (iv) the Sellers named therein, (v) the Parent Equity Holders named therein, (vi) Thoratec Corporation, a California corporation, and (vii) Merger Sub, whereby Merger Sub will merge with and into the Company (the "Merger"), has been approved and executed by each of the Company and Merger Sub.
- 3. The Company shall be the surviving limited liability company after the Merger (the "Surviving Company"). The name of the Surviving Company after the Merger shall be Thoratec LLC.
- 4. Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, Article First of the certificate of formation of the Surviving Company be and hereby is amended to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Thoratec LLC."

- 5. The Merger shall become effective at the time of the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 6. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Company at the following address:

c/o Thoratec Corporation 6035 Stoneridge Drive Pleasanton, California 94588.

SV\830722,3

7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of either constituent entity. [The rest of this page has intentionally been left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, undersigned has executed this certificate as of the date first written above.

LEVITRONIX LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/ Gerhard F. Burbach

Name: Gerhard F. Burbach

Title: President

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

SV\830722.3

RECORDED: 10/10/2011